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*** Denotes First Time Attendee 

 

 

Clara Arrington 

Senior Corporate Counsel 
Patriot Growth Insurance Services 

Carrington@patriotgis.com  
 

Brad Barron 

Managing Deputy General Counsel 
Conner Strong & Buckelew 

bbarron@connerstrong.com  
 

Amy Blakeley 

VP, Legislative & Regulatory Affairs 

Accretive/Keenan 

adonovan@keenan.com  
 

Debra Blecha 

Senior Corporate Counsel 
CBIZ 

dblecha@cbiz.com  
 

Karen Breitnauer 
Director of Compliance 

M3 Insurance 

karen.breitnauer@m3ins.com  
 

Kimberly Briggs 

Deputy General Counsel & Director of 
Compliance 

World Insurance Associates 

kimberlybriggs@worldinsurance.com  
 

Ross Carmichael 
Managing Director - Compliance & Day Two 
Services 

Higginbotham 

rcarmichael@higginbotham.net  
 

Jennifer Chung 

VP, Senior Compliance Officer  
Woodruff Sawyer 
jchung@wsandco.com  
 

 

 

 

 

Richard Cole *** 

Employee Benefits Compliance Manager 

INSURICA 

richard.cole@insurica.com  
 

Valerie Craig 

Senior Corporate Counsel  
Relation Insurance Services 

valerie.craig@relationinsurance.com  
 

Altino DeAlmeida 

Deputy Compliance Director – North 
America 

WTW 

altino.deAlmeida@wtwco.com  
 

Kevin Grady 

Chief Legal Officer 
Leavitt Group 

kevin-grady@leavitt.com  
 

Kate Grangard 

Managing Director, Nat'l Public Entities 
Practice 

Risk Strategies | Gehring Group 

kate.grangard@gehringgroup.com  
 

Bryan Gross 

Vice President, Legal & Compliance 

The MJ Companies 

bryan.gross@themjcos.com  
 

Paul Hanley 

Associate General Counsel 
TIH 

paul.hanley@truist.com  
 

Douglas Harrison 

Chief Compliance Officer 
TIH 

douglas.harrison@tihinsurance.com  
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Andrew Impastato 

VP, Insurance Counsel & Director, Industry 
Affairs 

Cadence Insurance, a Gallagher Company 

andy_impastato@ajg.com  
 

David Janis 

Corporate Vice President, General Counsel  
H.W. Kaufman Group 

drjanis@hwkaufman.com  
 

Arun Kottha 

General Counsel 
Oswald Companies 

akottha@unisonriskadvisors.com 

 

Ian Larson 

EVP & General Counsel 
Patriot Growth Insurance Services 

ilarson@patriotgis.com 

 

Eric Leavitt *** 

Executive Chairman & CEO 

Leavitt Group 

eric-leavitt@leavitt.com  
 

Lawrence LeHan 

Senior Counsel 
Brown & Brown, Inc. 
llehan@bbins.com  
 

Matthew LoPorto 

VP, Compliance 

Relation Insurance Services 

matthew.loporto@relationinsurance.com  
 

Jakob Lutkavage-Dvorscak 

General Counsel 
The Partners Group 

jlutkavage@tpgrp.com  
 

 

 

 

 

 

Robert Mathis 

Chief Legal Officer 
Brown & Brown, Inc. 
rmathis@bbins.com  
 

Nancy McCabe 

North America Compliance Director 

WTW 

nancy.mccabe@wtwco.com  
 

Christopher Munns 

Senior Regulatory Counsel 
Brown & Brown, Inc. 
cmunns@bbins.com  
 

Chris Nelson *** 

General Counsel 
Holmes Murphy 

cnelson@holmesmurphy.com  
 

Matthew Pinkham 

Chief Legal Officer 
HUB / Specialty Program Group LLC 

matt.pinkham@specialtyprogramgroup.com  
 

Angela Poole 

VP, Legal Administrator 
Hylant 
angela.poole@hylant.com  
 

Robert Sajdak 

Chief Legal Officer 
Highstreet Insurance Partners 

rsajdak@hsip.com  
 

Denise Sanchez 

Chief Compliance Officer & Deputy GC 

The Baldwin Group 

denise.sanchez@baldwin.com  
 

Molly Shah 

Deputy General Counsel 
Amwins 

molly.shah@amwins.com  
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Bachman Smith *** 

VP, Compliance & Regulations 

Johnson & Johnson, Inc. 
bachman.smith@jjins.com  
 

Caroline Smith (Chair)  
SVP, Deputy General Counsel 
Patriot Growth Insurance Services 

csmith@patriotgis.com  
 

Suzanne Spradley 

CCO, Assoc. General Counsel 
NFP 

sspradley@nfp.com  

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jeffery Suckiel *** 

General Counsel  
ALKEME 

jsuckiel@alkemeins.com 

 

Holly Wahl (Vice Chair)  
SVP, EB Compliance Practice Leader 

Hylant 
Holly.Wahl@Hylant.com  
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